## New Jersey Department of Health Harm Reduction Program

## Harm Reduction Center Membership Card

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Harm Reduction Program

## **Registration Number:**

The holder of this card is a participant in the State of New Jersey Harm Reduction Program. This is a public health program established under the Bloodborne Harm Reduction Act (N.J.S.A. Disease 26:5C-25, et seq.) Possession of a hypodermic syringe or needle by a consumer who participates in а Harm Reduction Center established pursuant to the Act shall not constitute an offense pursuant to the New Jersey Drug Paraphernalia Act (N.J.S.A. 2C:36-1 et seq). N.J.A.C. 8:63 Harm Reduction Services does not restrict secondary distribution of harm reduction supplies for the purposes of disease prevention.

> For more information contact: New Jersey AIDS/STD Hotline 1-800-624-2377